4 – 27 HP
REV-A FSCU-S EN 1809
The FSCU-S: FriconUSA Small-Sized Condensing Units Standard
Series are built with the best components in the market including
Bitzer semi-hermetic compressors; available in capacities from 4 to 27
HP in configurations of a single compressor, or dual and triple parallel
compressors. The high quality and efficiency of our products allow us to
ensure our clients a highly reliable operation, low energy consumption and

M
P.
RL
A
SY
ST
EM
M
CA LIQUID SUCTION
UNIT HP MODEL CFM +1.7C -1.1C -3.9C -6.7C -9.4C -12C -15C -18C LB (KG) IN (mm) IN (mm) LB (KG)
M-0040-S 4 1 2CE-4 1 3950 55.8 47.4 43.3 39.4 35.4 32.0 28.5 25.3 18.2 26.6 8.1 12.2 6.5 9.8 36.2 (16)  5/8 (16)  7/8 (22)  808  (367) FS-FM-A-1
M-0050-S 5 1 4FE-5 1 5000 62.9 53.5 48.7 43.7 39.1 34.8 31.3 27.7 24.2 36.3 13.1 19.4 8.7 13.3 36.2 (16)  5/8 (16)  7/8 (22)  844  (384) FS-FM-A-1
M-0060-S 6 1 4EE-6 1 5000 75.0 64.2 58.4 52.3 47.2 42.0 37.7 33.3 28.1 41.1 13.4 19.8 9.4 14.2 36.2 (16)  5/8 (16) 1 1/8 (29)  854  (388) FS-FM-A-1
M-0070-S 7 1 4DE-7 1 5300 90.0 76.9 69.8 63.3 56.5 50.9 45.2 40.5 31.0 44.8 15.3 22.1 11.0 16.2 57.6 (26)  5/8 (16) 1 1/8 (29)  1,157  (526) FS-FM-B-1
M-0090-S 9 1 4CE-9 2 8200 114.5 97.8 87.7 79.4 70.8 63.7 56.5 49.9 34.2 48.4 17.1 24.5 13.7 19.6 57.6 (26)  5/8 (16) 1 1/8 (29)  1,201  (546) FS-FM-B-2
M-0100-S 10 1 4VE-10Y 2 8200 120.0 101.2 91.5 82.5 73.3 65.7 57.9 50.8 38.5 53.7 19.2 28.1 15.4 21.7 57.6 (26)  7/8 (22) 1 1/8 (29)  1,312  (597) FS-FM-B-2
M-0120-S 12 1  4TE-12 2 9200 140.4 119.5 108.2 97.7 87.9 77.9 69.7 61.3 42.3 60.7 21.2 30.6 16.9 24.4 83.7 (38)  7/8 (22) 1 3/8 (35)  1,351  (614) FS-FM-B-2
M-0150-S 15 1 4PE-15 2 10000 156.9 134.8 121.7 109.6 98.4 86.9 77.5 67.8 48.7 70.9 24.4 35.5 19.6 28.5 83.7 (38)  7/8 (22) 1 5/8 (41)  1,359  (618) FS-FM-B-2
M-0200-S 20 1 4NE-20  2 11100 187.4 161.1 145.8 130.0 117.0 105.0 92.7 82.6 57.7 82.1 28.8 41.0 23.6 33.5 83.7 (38)  7/8 (22) 1 5/8 (41)  1,595  (725) FS-FM-C-2
M-0220-S 22 1 4JE-22  3 13500 213.0 182.1 165.2 147.8 133.4 118.5 106.2 93.6 61.5 88.7 30.8 44.6 24.4 35.3 103 (47)  7/8 (22) 1 5/8 (41)  1,769  (804) FS-FM-C-3
M-0250-S 25 1 4HE-25 3 15000 244.0 209.0 189.9 172.2 153.9 138.7 124.6 110.2 75.6 108.5 37.8 54.3 30.1 43.2 103 (47)  7/8 (22) 2 1/8 (54)  1,798  (817) FS-FM-C-3
L: LOW: 0°F (-17.8°C) TO -40°F (-40°C)
MODEL
COMPRESSOR FAN EVAPORATION CAPACITY MBH AT 95°F AMBIENT
R-404A*

M
CA
CO
M
P.
RL
A
SY
ST
EM
M
CA LIQUID SUCTION
UNIT HP MODEL CFM -18C -21C -23C -26C -29C -32C -35C -40C LB (KG) IN (mm) IN (mm) LB (KG)
L-0070-S 7 1  4VE-7 1 3950 43.4 38.9 34.2 29.8 25.4 21.9 18.6 12.8 24.4 34.3 12.2 17.3 9.6 13.6 21 (10)  1/2 (13) 1 1/8 28  938  (426) FS-FM-A-1
L-0090-S 9 1  4TE-9 1 5000 54.3 48.1 42.4 37.2 31.9 27.6 23.3 16.4 28.2 41.3 14.1 20.6 12.2 17.7 39 (18)  5/8 (16) 1 3/8 35  949  (431) FS-FM-A-1
L-0120-S 12 1  4PE-12 1 5300 60.7 53.6 47.0 41.0 35.5 30.5 25.5 17.5 34.6 49.3 17.3 24.6 14.4 20.4 39 (18)  5/8 (16) 1 3/8 35  1,247  (567) FS-FM-B-1
L-0140-S 14 1  4NE-14 2 8200 77.1 69.3 60.3 52.9 45.5 38.8 33.4 23.2 39.7 55.2 19.9 28.0 15.9 22.4 39 (18)  5/8 (16) 1 3/8 35  1,312  (597) FS-FM-B-2
L-0150-S 15 1  4JE-15 2 8200 88.4 78.7 69.7 61.4 52.9 42.2 39.0 27.6 50.0 68.1 25.0 34.4 20.0 27.5 39 (18)  5/8 (16) 1 5/8 41  1,396  (635) FS-FM-B-2
L-0180-S 18 1  4HE-18Y 2 10000 104.3 93.1 81.5 72.0 63.3 54.4 47.1 33.2 54.1 77.6 27.1 38.9 21.7 31.1 85 (39)  7/8 (22) 1 5/8 41  1,444  (656) FS-FM-B-2
L-0230-S 23 1 4GE-23Y 3 12250 123.4 110.5 98.4 86.1 76.0 65.7 56.4 41.0 57.7 81.7 28.8 41.1 23.1 33.0 85 (39)  7/8 (22) 2 1/8 54  1,669  (759) FS-FM-C-3
L-0250-S 25 1 6JE-25Y 3 12250 131.7 117.1 103.7 91.4 78.9 68.7 58.4 41.5 71.0 98.4 35.5 49.5 28.4 39.6 85 (39)  7/8 (22) 2 1/8 54  1,805  (820) FS-FM-C-3
L-0270-S 28 1 4FE-28Y 3 13500 143.3 128.4 114.5 101.6 88.4 77.5 66.4 48.2 76.9 107.2 38.5 54.2 30.8 43.3 86 (39)  7/8 (22) 2 1/8 54  1,782  (810) FS-FM-C-3
L-0280-S 28 1 6HE-28 3 15000 153.5 137.0 121.7 106.1 93.2 80.2 69.5 49.1 77.6 111.0 38.8 55.5 31.0 44.4 130 (59)  7/8 (22) 2 1/8 54  1,844  (838) FS-FM-C-3
*See Capacity Correction Factors on PG.9
Compressor RLA: Rated Load Amperage (RLA) estimated to the full load of the compressor RLA = Maximum Continuous Current (MCC) /1.56 MCA: Minimum Circuit Amperage (MCA) = RLA of the largest compressor X 1.25 + SUM RLA  other compressor(s) + Total FLA Fans +Control panel load
Compressor MCC: Maximum Continuous Current (MCC) of the compressor(s) FLA Fan: Full Load Amperage (FLA) of the fans
5REV-A FSCU-P EN 1809

M
CA
CO
M
P.
RL
A
SY
ST
EM
M
CA LIQUID SUCTION
UNIT HP MODEL CFM +1.7C -1.1C -3.9C -6.7C -9.4C -12C -15C -18C LB (KG) IN (mm) IN (mm) LB (KG)
M-0060-D 6 2 2DE-3 1 4200 77.9 71.2 64.9 59.1 53.5 48.4 42.9 38.5 15.3 38.2 7.2 18.3 5.1 13.1 36 (16)  5/8 (16) 1 3/8 35  1,466  (666) FS-FM-B-1
M-0080-D 8 2 2CE-4 1 5300 96.0 87.9 80.3 73.1 66.4 60.1 53.4 48.0 18.2 47.0 8.1 21.2 6.5 17.0 58 (26)  5/8 (16) 1 3/8 35  1,514  (688) FS-FM-B-1
M-0100-D 10 2 4FE-5 2 8200 114.4 104.5 94.0 85.3 76.3 68.8 61.1 54.1 24.2 60.1 13.1 32.6 8.7 22.1 58 (26)  5/8 (16) 1 3/8 35  1,353  (615) FS-FM-B-2
M-0120-D 12 2 4EE-6 2 9200 139.1 126.8 115.3 104.5 93.3 84.0 74.5 66.6 28.1 71.0 13.4 34.2 9.4 24.4 84 (38)  7/8 (22) 1 3/8 35  1,415  (643) FS-FM-B-2
M-0140-D 14 2 4DE-7 2 10000 162.7 148.2 134.7 122.1 110.3 99.4 88.2 78.9 31.0 79.8 15.3 39.4 11.0 28.8 84 (38)  7/8 (22) 1 5/8 41  1,425  (648) FS-FM-B-2
M-0180-D 18 2 4CE-9 3 13500 206.0 187.1 169.6 151.6 136.7 123.0 108.9 97.3 34.2 88.8 17.1 44.5 13.7 35.7 103 (47)  7/8 (22) 1 5/8 41  1,698  (772) FS-FM-C-3
M-0200-D 20 2 4VE-10Y 3 13500 213.0 192.7 174.2 157.0 141.1 126.4 111.3 99.0 38.5 98.4 19.2 49.3 15.4 39.5 103 (47)  7/8 (22) 1 5/8 41  1,920  (873) FS-FM-C-3
M-0240-D 24 2 4TE-12 3 15000 248.0 228.0 203.0 185.9 167.3 150.0 134.1 117.8 42.3 109.2 21.2 54.7 16.9 43.6 103 (47)  7/8 (22) 2 1/8 54  1,957  (889) FS-FM-C-3
L: LOW: 0°F (-17.8°C) TO -40°F (-40°C)
MODEL
COMPRESSOR FAN EVAPORATION CAPACITY MBH AT 95°F AMBIENT
R-404A*

M
CA
CO
M
P.
RL
A
SY
ST
EM
M
CA LIQUID SUCTION
UNIT HP MODEL CFM -18C -21C -23C -26C -29C -32C -35C -40C LB (KG) IN (mm) IN (mm) LB (KG)
L-0060-D 6 2 4FE-3 1 4200 48.0 42.8 38.0 33.6 29.1 25.5 21.8 15.9 18.0 44.3 8.1 20.3 6.2 15.6 36 (16)  1/2 (13) 1 1/8 28  1,016  (462) FS-FM-A-1
L-0080-D 8 2 4EE-4 1 5300 61.0 54.4 48.3 42.0 36.9 32.3 27.6 20.0 20.1 51.2 9.2 23.7 7.4 19.1 36 (16)  5/8 (16) 1 3/8 35  1,024  (465) FS-FM-A-1
L-0100-D 10 2  4DE-5 2 8200 76.9 67.7 60.1 52.4 46.0 39.7 34.0 24.3 20.6 52.0 10.8 27.4 9.0 22.7 58 (26)  5/8 (16) 1 3/8 35  1,349  (613) FS-FM-B-1
L-0120-D 12 2 4CE-6 2 8200 88.9 79.0 69.9 60.7 53.2 46.3 39.5 27.8 25.0 61.9 14.2 35.1 11.2 27.7 58 (26)  5/8 (16) 1 3/8 35  1,401  (637) FS-FM-B-2
L-0140-D 14 2 4VE-7 2 8200 89.5 79.0 69.4 60.6 52.6 44.5 37.9 25.6 24.4 60.5 12.2 30.6 9.6 24.1 58 (26)  5/8 (16) 1 5/8 41  1,583  (720) FS-FM-B-2
L-0180-D 18 2 4TE-9 2 10000 107.1 96.2 84.8 74.4 63.8 55.2 47.4 32.7 28.2 73.5 14.1 36.7 12.2 31.5 84 (38)  7/8 (22) 1 5/8 41  1,630  (741) FS-FM-B-2
L-0240-D 24 2 4PE-12 2 11100 121.4 108.8 95.5 83.3 71.0 61.1 51.1 35.1 34.6 53.3 17.3 26.6 14.4 22.0 84 (38)  7/8 (22) 2 1/8 54  1,833  (833) FS-FM-C-2
L-0280-D 28 2 4NE-14 3 15000 149.7 132.7 117.0 102.6 88.1 75.0 64.5 45.5 39.7 63.6 19.9 31.9 15.9 25.5 103 (47)  7/8 (22) 2 1/8 54  1,971  (896) FS-FM-C-3
*See Capacity Correction Factors on PG.9
Compressor RLA: Rated Load Amperage (RLA) estimated to the full load of the compressor RLA = Maximum Continuous Current (MCC) /1.56 MCA: Minimum Circuit Amperage (MCA) = RLA of the largest compressor X 1.25 + SUM RLA  other compressor(s) + Total FLA Fans +Control panel load
Compressor MCC: Maximum Continuous Current (MCC) of the compressor(s) FLA Fan: Full Load Amperage (FLA) of the fans
6 REV-A FSCU-P EN 1809 WWW.FRICONUSA.COM

CA
CO
M
P.
RL
A
SY
ST
EM
M
CA LIQUID SUCTION
UNIT HP MODEL CFM +1.7C -1.1C -3.9C -6.7C -9.4C -12C -15C -18C LB (KG) IN (mm) IN (mm) LB (KG)
M-0080-T 9 3 2FE-3 1 4250 76.1 69.5 63.4 57.6 52.2 46.4 41.7 37.4 11.3 40.5 5.1 18.6 4.4 15.9 36 (16)  5/8 (16) 1 3/8 35  1,393  (633) FS-FM-C-1
M-0085-T 9 3 2EE-3 1 5800 101.7 92.9 83.6 75.9 68.7 62.0 55.0 49.2 14.0 51.5 6.5 24.1 6.0 21.9 58 (26)  5/8 (16) 1 3/8 35  1,586  (721) FS-FM-C-1
M-0080-T 9 3 2DE-3 2 8200 124.7 114.0 102.7 93.4 84.6 75.5 67.9 60.1 15.3 55.3 7.2 26.5 5.1 19.1 58 (26)  7/8 (22) 1 5/8 41  1,633  (742) FS-FM-C-2
M-0120-T 12 3 2CE-4 2 9550 153.6 138.8 126.8 115.4 103.5 93.6 83.4 74.9 18.2 67.0 8.1 30.4 6.5 24.4 84 (38)  7/8 (22) 1 5/8 41  1,694  (770) FS-FM-C-2
M-0150-T 15 3 4FE-5 2 9550 163.1 149.0 135.7 121.7 110.2 99.4 88.3 79.1 24.2 86.5 13.1 46.6 8.7 31.5 84 (38)  7/8 (22) 1 5/8 41  1,802  (819) FS-FM-C-2
M-0180-T 18 3 4EE-6 3 13500 206.0 187.9 170.8 154.8 139.9 124.5 111.7 98.6 28.1 103.1 13.4 49.6 9.4 35.4 103 (47)  7/8 (22) 1 5/8 41  1,898  (863) FS-FM-C-3
M-0210-T 21 3 4DE-7 3 15000 244.0 222.0 202.0 183.1 165.5 149.1 132.3 118.4 31.0 114.8 15.3 56.7 11.0 41.4 103 (47)  7/8 (22) 2 1/8 54  1,913  (870) FS-FM-C-3
L: LOW: 0°F (-17.8°C) TO -40°F (-40°C)
MODEL
COMPRESSOR FAN EVAPORATION CAPACITY MBH AT 95°F AMBIENT
R-404A*

CA
CO
M
P.
RL
A
SY
ST
EM
M
CA LIQUID SUCTION
UNIT HP MODEL CFM -18C -21C -23C -26C -29C -32C -35C -40C LB (KG) IN (mm) IN (mm) LB (KG)
L-0080-T 9 3 2CE-3 1 5800 67.1 59.9 53.3 47.1 41.4 35.5. 30.6 21.2 13.4 49.6 6.3 23.5 5.1 19.0 58 (26)  5/8 (16) 1 3/8 35  1,583  (720) FS-FM-C-1
L-0085-T 9 3 4FE-3 1 5800 70.9 63.3 56.2 49.7 43.7 37.7 32.7 23.4 18.0 64.5 8.1 29.3 6.2 22.6 58 (26)  5/8 (16) 1 3/8 35  1,664  (756) FS-FM-C-1
L-0090-T 9 3 4EE-3(4) 2 8200 91.5 81.6 72.4 64.0 55.4 47.7 41.4 30.0 20.1 70.9 9.2 33.0 7.4 26.5 84 (38)  5/8 (16) 1 5/8 41  1,759  (799) FS-FM-C-2
L-0150-T 15 3 4DE-5 2 11100 112.3 100.1 88.9 77.4 68.1 58.6 50.2 36.4 20.6 77.0 10.8 40.1 9.0 33.3 84 (38)  5/8 (16) 1 5/8 41  1,796  (816) FS-FM-C-2
L-0180-T 18 3 4CE-6 3 12250 133.3 116.8 103.4 91.1 79.8 68.4 59.2 41.8 25.0 90.9 14.2 51.3 11.2 40.5 103 (47)  7/8 (22) 1 5/8 41  1,923  (874) FS-FM-C-3
L-0210-T 21 3 4VE-7 3 12250 134.2 118.5 104.1 90.9 78.9 67.9 55.9 38.3 24.4 88.9 12.2 44.8 9.6 35.3 103 (47)  7/8 (22) 2 1/8 54  2,201  1,001) FS-FM-C-3
L-0270-T 27 3 4TE-9 3 15000 160.6 142.2 127.2 111.6 95.7 82.8 71.1 49.1 28.2 105.7 14.1 52.8 12.2 45.3 103 (47)  7/8 (22) 2 1/8 54  2,213  1,006) FS-FM-C-3
TR
IP
LE
 CO